Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-315006

PATENTS ONLY

But the But th	24.2 24.2 24.2
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
James C. Wang, John Abele, George T. Roberts,	Boston Scientific Corporation
and Brian A. Pederson, Sr.	One Boston Scientific Place Natick, MA 01760
Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 因No	Transit, IVIA 0 1700
3. Nature of conveyance:	
図 Assignment	
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
□ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: Wang 12/05/1995; Abele 12/04/1995; Roberts 12/04/1995; and Pederson,	Additional harries/addresses attached 1 to 168 to 100
Sr., 12/07/1995	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
11/158,564	
Additional numbers at	l teched? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JEFFIE A. KOPCZYNSKI	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Abcount No.: 06-1050
	Please abply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	I belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	1.
Jeffie A. Kopczynski	Hopegy Wko September 22, 2005
Reg. No. 56,395	September 22, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	/ VV Date
	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5
21164112.doc	

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

September 22, 2005 Date of Transmission

Signature

Diane C. Brown
Typed Napra Track Spaning Certificate

REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>James C. Wang</u>, of <u>Norton, MA</u>; <u>John Abele</u> of <u>Concord, MA</u>; <u>George T. Roberts</u> of <u>Weston, MA</u>; and <u>Brian A. Pederson, Sr.</u> of <u>South Attleboro, MA</u> hereby assign to <u>Boston Scientific Corporation</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at <u>One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, MA 01760</u>, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent application Serial No. 08/465,370, filed June 5, 1995, entitled <u>CO-EXTRUDED MEDICAL BALLOON</u>

this assignment including said application, any and all United and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or priority based on the filing date of said application under the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effect at the state and foreign patents, utility models, improvements, and the right to claim International Convention for the European Patent Convention, Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	10a11ac, 1-11a.
this 5th day of Docenham 1995	
to a C Win	L.S.
James C. Wang	
STATE OF Manachusetts:	
COUNTY OF Widdlesex::SS.	
Before me this day of day of where the person whose name is subscribed acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and	bed to the foregoing Assignment and
SCKHOWICHSED that he executed the same as his ness are	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8/19/99

[Notary's Seal Here]

PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0624

SEP. 22. 2005 11:18AM (3) FISH & RICHARDSON 617542	[,`, `, •
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	Natick, Ma
this 4th day of December 1995 &	L.S.
John Abele STATE OF Massachustt. :SS.	
COUNTY OF middles4	
Abele known to me to be the person whose name is subscribe acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and Notary Public	19 <u>45</u> , personally appeared <u>John</u> ed to the foregoing Assignment and deed for the purposes therein contained.
My Commission Expires: [Notary's Seal Here] Jeanne Klova Perioff My Commission Expires April 27, 2001	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at	NATICK MA
this 4th day of December, 1995	L.S.
George T. Roberts STATE OF Massachusetts: :SS.	\ .
COUNTY OF Middlesex:	•
Before me this day of day of Roberts known to me to be the person whose name is subscacknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and	ribed to the foregoing Assignment and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Contract Hypper Notary Public	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8/19 [Notary's Seal Here]	199

PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0625

	SEP. 22. 2005 11:18AM (3) FISH & RICHARDSON 6175428906 NO. 3664 P. 5
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Walter MA.
,	this 77 day of December, 1995
	Brun a film l.
	Brian A. Pederson, Sr. STATE OF Massachusetts:
	STATE OF Massachusetts: COUNTY OF Middlesex:
	Before me this
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 8/19/99 [Notary's Seal Here]

156661.B11

PATENT REEL: 016839 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 09/22/2005